For Immediate Assistance, Contact Your Local Salesperson
CMOS Dual 8-Bit Buffered Multiplying
DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERTER
Or, Call Customer Service at 1-800-548-6132 (USA Only)
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL
At Vk, - -t-5V; ^mfa.8 ® + 10V. Iq^ « GND " OV: T = Full Temperature Range specification mxjer Absolute Maximum Ratings unless otherwise noted.
DC ACCURACY <«>

sheet, or Appendix D of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
e see end of data
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL INL PACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE
DAC7528P ±TLSB 20-Pln Ptasttc DIP -40*C to +85*C
DAC7528PB ±1/2LSB 20-Pin Plastic DIP -40"C to
DAC7528U ±1LSB 20-Pin SOIC 40"C to +85°C
DAC7528UB ±1/2LSB 20-Pin SOIC -40°C to +85®C I
Top View DIP,SOIC
AGND 1
w
OUTB
OUTA [ I "FB e
RFB « H I ̂ REFB
VrEF A [ I VDO
DGND [ I DAC7528 1
WR
DACM5ACB [ I 55
(WSB) DB7 \L DB0 (LSB)
DB6 1 3 DB1